Maternity Home and as described in detail in the Scope of Services in the Schedule of 

Requirements.  

3. Intending bidders may download the Bidding Documents from the websites 

www.wbmsc.gov.in and https://wbtenders.gov.in.  

4. An Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)/ Bid Security of Rs. 350000/- (Rupees three lakhs 

fifty thousand only) is to be paid by intending bidders by online  payment . The Bid 

Security of the Selected Bidder will be returned duly discharged to the Selected Bidder 

on execution of the Agreement and on receipt of Performance Security as per terms of 

this e-NIT.